PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jessica Fridrich	06/01/2006
Miroslav Goljan	05/25/2006
Jan Lukas	06/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6000
City:	Binghamton
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11437176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)949-3416

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-949-3100

Email: steve@hoffberg.org

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Hoffberg

Address Line 1: 10 Bank Street

Address Line 2: Suite 460

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNYRB218CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Hoffberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=ScannedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0638

500110504

P \$40,00 1143

source=ScannedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0639

SUNYB RB218 CIP

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1,00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

	Jessica Fridrich
OF	4625 Salem Drive, Vestal, NY 13850
	and
I	Miroslav Goljan
OF	4116 Drexel Drive, Vestal, NY 13850
	and
I	Jan Lukas
OF	111 Endicott Avenue, Apt. 3. Johnson City, NY 13790
locate design	visell, assign, and transfer unto The Research Foundation of State University of New York distributed at P.O. Box 6000, Binghamton, New York 13902-6000, its successors, assigns and nees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the distributed States,
	[x] executed concurrently herewith [] was filed on as Application Serial No
entitle	d: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING AN IMAGING DEVICE

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

We also hereby grant to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to the application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications.

Date

Inventor(s)

6/106

Jesvica Fridrich

5/25/06

Miroslav Goljan

6/1/2006

Jan Lukas